

NO. 11-A-520

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

RICK PERRY, in his official capacity as Governor of Texas,
HOPE Andrade, in her official capacity as Secretary of State,
and the STATE OF TEXAS,

Applicants,

v.

SHANNON PEREZ, *et al.*,

Respondents.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Western District of Texas

**THE TEXAS DEMOCRATIC PARTY
AND BOYD RICHIE'S
CONSOLIDATED RESPONSE TO EMERGENCY APPLICATIONS
FOR STAY OF INTERLOCUTORY ORDERS**

Chad W. Dunn
Counsel of Record
K. Scott Brazil
BRAZIL & DUNN
4201 Cypress Creek Pkwy., Suite 530
Houston, Texas 77068
Phone: (281) 580-6310
Fax: (281) 580-6362
chad@brazilanddunn.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

STATEMENT 3

ARGUMENT..... 15

 A. Balancing of harm weighs heavily against a stay. 16

 B. The Court should deny the stay because the State
 failed to act expeditiously. 17

 C. The Court should deny the stay because it would
 harm the public interest. 17

CONCLUSION 19

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Barnes v. E-Systems, Inc.</i> , 501 U.S. 1301 (1991).....	15
<i>Beame v. Friends of the Earth</i> , 434 U.S. 1310 (1977)	17
<i>Block v. Northside Lumber Co.</i> , 473 U.S. 1307 (1985)	17
<i>Brown v. Socialist Workers '74 Campaign Ct't'e (Ohio)</i> , 459 U.S. 87 (1982)	19
<i>Dean v. Leake</i> , 550 F.Supp. 594 (E.D.N.C.), <i>app. dis'd</i> , 555 U.S. 801 (2008).....	18
<i>Holtzman v. Schlesinger</i> , 414 U.S. 1304 (1973).....	16
<i>Homans v. City of Albuquerque</i> , 264 F.3d 12400 (10th Cir. 2001).....	19
<i>Johnson v. Miller</i> , 929 F.Supp. 1529 (S.D. Ga. 1996).....	18
<i>McClure v. Manchin</i> , 301 F.Supp.2d 564 (N.D. W.Va. 2003).....	19
<i>Montgomery v. Jefferson</i> , 468 U.S. 1313 (1984)	17
<i>O'Brien v. Skinner</i> , 409 U.S. 1240 (1972)	17
<i>Republican Party of Haw. v. Mink</i> , 474 U.S. 1301 (1985)	17

<i>Respect Maine PAC v. McKee</i> , 622 F.3d 13 (1st Cir. 2010).....	18
<i>Reynolds v. Sims</i> , 377 U.S. 533 (1964).....	1, 18
<i>Rostker v. Goldberg</i> , 448 U.S. 1306 (1980).....	15
<i>Ruckelshaus v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 463 U.S. 1315, 1318 (1983).....	17
<i>Spencer v. Blackwell</i> , 347 F.Supp.2d 528 (S.D. Ohio 2004).....	19
<i>Summit County Democratic Central & Exec. C'tte v. Blackwell</i> , 388 F.Supp.2d 547 (6th Cir. 2004).....	19
<i>Times-Pacayune Publ'g. Corp. v. Schulingkamp</i> , 419 U.S. 1301, 1305 (1974).....	15
<i>United States Students Ass'n Fnd. v. Land</i> , 546 F.2d 373 (6 th Cir. 2008).....	19
<i>Weinberger v. Romero-Barcelo</i> , 456 U.S. 305 (1982); <i>accord, Winter</i> , 555 U.S. at 24.....	17
<i>Westermann v. Nelson</i> , 409 U.S. 1236 (1972)	17
<i>Winter v. Natural Resources Defense Counsel</i> , 555 U.S. 7 (2008).....	17, 18
<i>Yakus v. United States</i> , 321 U.S. 414 (1944).....	18

OTHER

TEX. ELEC. CODE § 41.007(a), (c).3

TEX. ELEC. CODE § 141.061.....2

TEX. ELEC. CODE § 162.003.....11

TEX. ELEC. CODE § 172.001.....3

42 U.S.C. § 1973(c).....4

42 U.S.C. § 1973ff.....5

Voting Rights Act § 23

Military and Overseas Voters Empowerment Act of 2009,.....5
